OP \$40.00 11557

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Ryan	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stevens Institute of Technology
Street Address:	Castle Point on Hudson
City:	Hoboken
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11557176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)530-9808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7325309404

Correspondent Name: Eamon J. Wall/Patterson & Sheridan, LLP

Address Line 1: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCNT/127888STEVENS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eamon J. Wall

Total Attachments: 2

source=LCNT_127888EASSIGNSTEVENS#page1.tif source=LCNT_127888EASSIGNSTEVENS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, KEVIN RYAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 36 Inglewood Lane, Aberdeen, New Jersey 07747 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has collaborated with his co-inventors, MILIND M. BUDDHIKOT and SCOTT C. MILLER of Lucent Technologies Inc., to invent a new and original METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPECTRUM ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS NETWORKS.

WHEREAS, STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a New Jersey institution, having a place of business at Castle Point on Hudson, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for her and her legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers. make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said

ASSIGNMENT LCNT127888 - Stevens (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0866 Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

0.1.0.../

United States of America

State of New-Terosj

County of Hudson)

On this wift find day of Naucator, 2006, before me personally came Kevin RYAN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MICHAEL MCGARRY
ID # 2336279
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 10/21/2010

ASSIGNMENT LCNT127888 - Stevens (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 11/30/2006